

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 12177-12222/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2007 in WP(C) Nos. 1281 with 596, 1323, 1369, 1398, 2495, 1217, 1253, 398, 2199, 1750, 1021, 1032, 1439, 1797, 1877, 1884, 1958, 2078, 1581, 1720, 2342, 2358, 2359, 2361, 893, 854, 2052, 2007, 2266, 1498, 3168, 2057, 4228, 1297, 3906, 5014, 4883, 5655, 4169, 2217 of 2006, 5831 of 2005, 362 of 2007 W.P.(S) Nos. 2233 of 2006 W.P.(T) No. 1463 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. 1-46(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal K. Ambastha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order of the High Court

shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master