

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24489
-24534/2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7199 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7200-7201 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7202 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7203-7204 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
 Ms. T. Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. R. Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Anand,Adv.
 Mr. A. Sengupta, Adv.
 Mr. R. Singhvi, Adv.
 Ms. M. Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv
Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv
 Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal, Adv.
 Ms. A. Sharma, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) Nos.24489-24534/07 respondents who have entered
appearance are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, as last

chance. Petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file sufficient process fee and spare copy to issue fresh notice to unserved respondents. In SLP(C) 7199/08 Petitioners are granted two weeks' time to furnish the complete address to issue fresh notice. In SLP(C) 7200/08 counter affidavit has been filed. In SLP(C) 7201/08 respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. In SLP(C) 7203/08 service is complete and there is no appearance for respondents. In SLP(C) 7204/08 issue fresh notice. List again on 16.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk