

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24489-24534/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2007 in WP No. 362/2007 & WP No. 398/2006 & WP No. 596/2006 & WP No. 854/2006 & WP No. 893/2006 & WP No. 1021/2006 & WP No. 1032/2006 & WP No. 1217/2006 & WP No. 1253/2006 & WP No. 1267/2006 & WP No. 1281/2006 & WP No. 1297/2006 & WP No. 1323/2006 & WP No. 1369/2006 & WP No. 1398/2006 & WP No. 1439/2006 & WP No. 1463/2006 & WP No. 1498/2006 & WP No. 1581/2006 & WP No. 1720/2006 & WP No. 1750/2006 & WP No. 1797/2006 & WP No. 1877/2006 & WP No. 1884/2006 & WP No. 1958/2006 & WP No. 2007/2006 & WP No. 2052/2006 & WP No. 2057/2006 & WP No. 2078/2006 & WP No. 2199/2006 & WP No. 2217/2006 & WP No. 2233/2006 & WP No. 2266/2006 & WP No. 2342/2006 & WP No. 2358/2006 & WP No. 2359/2006 & WP No. 2361/2006 & WP No. 2495 /2006 & WP No. 3168/2006 & WP No. 3906/2006 & WP No. 4169/2006 & WP No. 4228/2006 & WP No. 4883/2006 & WP No. 5014/2006 & WP No. 5655/2006 & WP No. 5831/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN &amp; SONS AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

2

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anuradha Sharma, Adv.

For M/S Gagrath & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv

M/s. Anjani Kumar Singh,Jaya Bharuka,Advs.

M/s. O.P. Bhadani, Rajendra Singhvi,  
Maitreyi Singhvi,KKL Gautam,Brij Bhusan, Advs.

M/s. Nandini Gore, Animesh Sinhra,Kartik,Advs.

For Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post the application for vacating stay after six  
weeks.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master