

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.24489-24534/2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, vacating stay and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7199 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7200-7201 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7202 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7203-7204 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Dhillon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv(NP)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv(NP)

M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv(NP)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

2

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.(NP)

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the third week of January, 2010.

Meanwhile, parties to complete the pleadings.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master