

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.(s) 24489-24534/2007.

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, and vacation of stay in SLP(C) No. 24498/2007 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7199 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7200-7201 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7202 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7203-7204 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Jha,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhadani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Anand Sen,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. S. Ganesh,sr.adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.

Ms. Mrinal,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dayal,Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

..2..

Mr. Deepankar Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Mrs. Seema Sapra,Adv.
Mr. RN Karanjawala,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

Ms.Shagun Matta,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List all these cases on 6th April, 2010 for

final disposal at the top of the list.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master