

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.55 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3226-3271 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for clarification of court's order)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
Mfr.Ananda Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv  
Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr.A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr.Anand Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv

Mr.C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Mr.Sarthak Nayak, Adv.  
Mr.R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

Mr.U.A. Rana, Adv,.  
Ms.Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.for  
M/S Gagrat & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks  
permission to withdraw I.A.No.55 with liberty to move  
the High Court for appropriate relief. Permission is

granted. The I.A.No.55 is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 55

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3226-3271 OF 2010

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

....Applicants

Versus

Mishrilal Jain & Anr. Etc.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks permission to withdraw I.A.No.55 with liberty to move the High Court for appropriate relief. Permission is granted. The I.A.No.55 is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(Dr.B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,  
July 30, 2010.